DATASHEET
Precision, Low Noise FGA™ Voltage References
ISL21007
The ISL21007 FGA™ voltage references are extremely low
power, high precision, and low noise voltage references
fabricated on Intersil’s proprietary Floating Gate Analog
technology. The ISL21007 features very low noise (4.5µVP-P for
0.1Hz to 10Hz) and very low operating current (150µA, Max). In

ISL21007
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
(Notes 1, 3)
PART
MARKING
VOUT OPTION
(V) GRADE
TEMP. RANGE
(°C)
PACKAGE
(Pb-Free) PKG. DWG. #
ISL21007CFB812Z 21007CF Z12  1.250  ±1.0mV, 5ppm/°C -40 to +125 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL21007CFB812Z-TK
(Note 2)
21007CF Z12  1.250  ±1.0mV, 5ppm/°C -40 to +125 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL21007DFB812Z 21007DF Z12  1.250  ±2.0mV, 10ppm/°C -40 to +125 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL21007DFB812Z-TK
(Note 2)
21007DF Z12  1.250  ±2.0mV, 10ppm/°C -40 to +125 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL21007CFB820Z 21007CF Z20  2.048  ±1.0mV, 5ppm/°C -40 to +125 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL21007CFB820Z-TK
(Note 2)
21007CF Z20  2.048  ±1.0mV, 5ppm/°C -40 to +125 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL21007DFB820Z (No
longer available,
Recommended
Replacement
ISL21007CFB825Z-TK)
21007DF Z20 2.048  ±2.0mV, 10ppm/°C -40 to +125 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL21007DFB820Z-TK
(Note 2) (No longer
available,
Recommended
Replacement
ISL21007CFB825Z-TK)
21007DF Z20 2.048  ±2.0mV, 10ppm/°C -40 to +125 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL21007CFB825Z 21007CF Z25 2.500 ±1.0mV, 5ppm/°C -40 to +125 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL21007CFB825Z-TK
(Note 2)
21007CF Z25 2.500 ±1.0mV, 5ppm/°C -40 to +125 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL21007DFB825Z 21007DF Z25 2.500 ±2.0mV, 10ppm/°C -40 to +125 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL21007DFB825Z-TK
(Note 2)
21007DF Z25 2.500 ±2.0mV, 10ppm/°C -40 to +125 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL21007CFB830Z (No
longer available,
Recommended
Replacement
ISL21007CFB825Z-TK)
21007CF Z30 3.000 ±1.0mV, 5ppm/°C -40 to +125 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL21007CFB830Z-TK
(Note 2) (No longer
available,
Recommended
Replacement
ISL21007CFB825Z-TK)
21007CF Z30 3.000 ±1.0mV, 5ppm/°C -40 to +125 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL21007DFB830Z (No
longer available,
Recommended
Replacement
ISL21007CFB825Z-TK)